Pg 1/5 23.00

|

20021217000630660
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,fAL

12/17/2002 12:08:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

Ll

Site Name: Dow Site ID: BI03XC(C119

After recording, return to:

Memorandum of First Amendment to PCS Site Agreement

This memorandum evidences that a lease made and entered into by written PCS Site Agreement (“Agreement”) dated September 19,
1996, between Robert J. Dow (“Owner”) and Sprint Spectrum L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (“SSLP”), a Memorandum of
which was filed of record in Instrument # 1997-11176, Shelby County records, was amended by written First Amendment to PCS Site
Agreement (“First Amendment”) dated December 1, 2002, between Owner and SSLP, the terms of which are incorporated herein by

reference.

Such First Amendment provides in part that the property leased by Owner to SprintCom (“Site”) located on County Highway 26,
County of Shelby, State of Alabama, which formerly consisted of property described in Exhibit A (Original Site Description) attached
hereto, has been amended effective December 1, 2002 to include the Proposed 20° Wide Tower Access Easement (the “Relocated
Easement) described in Exhibit “B” attached hereto, together with rights to electric and telephone facilities, and to exclude the 20’
Wide Ingress and Egress Easement described in Exhibit A, for the remaining Term(s) of the Agreement, which commenced on
September 19, 1996, and which is subject to extension pertods by SSLP expiring no later than September 18, 2021..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Memorandum of Amendment as of the day and year first above written.
“OWNER?”

‘Robert J. Dﬁg dz{,

State of Alabama
County of Shelby

I, THOMAS WHITE , a Notary Public for said County an

personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of t

official seal this \\0_ day of E){ C_

AFFIX NOTARY SEAL

tate; do hereby certify that Robert J. Dow
oregaing instrumgnt. Witness my hand and

o

Official Notary Signature
Notary Public — State of Alabama

THOMAS WHITE

Printed, Typed or Stamped Name of Notary

My Commission expires > )0 3 /

“SSLP”
Sprint Spectrum L.P., a Delaware limjted partnership, by Sprint Sites USA®M, its agent

By: . )
Name: Lawrence M. Callander / 2//21,_-5 2
Title: Director — East Region

State of Georgia
County of Fulton

I, Amy Deibler-Rich, a Notary Public for Cobb County, State of Georgia, do hereby certify that Lawrence M. Callander personally
appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he is Director — East Region of Sprint Sites USAS™, as agent for Sprint Spectrum
L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and that by authority duly given and as the act of said limited partnership, the foregoing
instrument was signed by him in its name. Witness my hand aund oificial seal this _L/.Z[ Lo d (7 , 2002

AFFIX NOTARY SEAL

Official otﬁry Signature

Notary,Public - State of Georgia
o | | H LAl QO LA
My Commission expires Sjgrﬂz F’ZJQ P Printed, Typed or Stamped Name of Notary




EXHIBIT A
TO |
MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

(PA-t.z:—’ | oF i )

(Original Site Description)

Site sih;;ed in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, commonly described as follows:
LEASE Fancer, OCIOHPTION

A prcel of lavw sinared (A e Soumemtr Osrter oF ' fasrrecet
Qarter of Section 12 Towmnlp IV Soutt Roge J Deat. Swidy Conry.
AiRng. Delng e particuiorly ceecriDed o8 fol lows:

il Comurcy ¢ en Mat Iron dbe” @ e Sasmecat Corer of Me ScuMes? Qurte’
of Mm Sasmecart Gortw of Section 12. Towwnlip 21 Sasrn. Aaros J Sest.
Dwidy Carryt Mance An krm 4°29°13° Test elog e scurn Sonary
of 3ol section for o disrarce of Q1,72 feur 0 o poinyl Merce rusy arm
G3*33°15° four for @ elsrace of 10 fesr te 6 point. sald palne Delng me
Polne of Begiming? Marces it X M°20°¢E° Yyt for e dlgrace of
73.00 feat 1o & poirvit Mwnce N Norm 03°19°15° [our for ¢ ¢istoea
o/ T1.00 ferr Jo ¢ polm: merce run South 16°20°¢5° foxr For & dlaracs of .
13.00 feat 1o a poinvt arce run Scum 83°19°19° veat fa ¢ elataxce of
13.00 teut 10 ¢ p0Int. seld Dulnt Belng the Polmt of Begiming. .

$eld porcel axrrelm 4.1) oores. .

2’ VIO DCASS MO CCRESS CASOMENT .

At scpasmrr 3itugted In 1w Sarrmecel Ouarter of the Sasrrwast
Quaye of Secrion 12, Towwnls 21 Sarm. Sage ) Yest. Sheidy Canty.
Ao, Balfg more sorticulariy eescribed as fal 1owma:

Commurcn gr an 21at bran Dar of the SOsttmos? Cora of e Sashecst Gaxter
of tha Sasmecst Quxrre of Sectian (2. Towranip IV Sarrm. Acce J Seer.

. . Felvy Cantyt herce run Mo in §6°20° 437 vea? glag e aum Braary
of saie section far @ alstacs of (31.T2 Feer 10 ¢ Dolnti rherce AN krm

- A3°39°15° fes? faor e glatace of 16.00 feet Te a polat. sald polm belng e

* - Polnr of Segiming of ma cavterline of on lrgress ordd Egresi (anesn? ot
lies 10 foer slitrar sloe of Nareln descrided sosewnt: Mercs run Saum
36°20°45° [aav M @ dligrace of $1.25 fes? 10 @ DOIATL rarxs run Mo
34°43°13° fas? fo" ¢ gisrtarce of 39.23 Feet 1o @ polrtl TRarce Fun Nern
$7°46°11" Sasr M @ Gistace of 105.14 fewr te @ DOlintt hercs AN Ko m
T€°19°21" fast for @ dlararce of 44.L) feet 1o d point! Thance run am
#°19°31° (et Fa- ¢ dlstarce of 113.8Y feut e ¢ 0OINTT Marce AN ON ¢
arve to laf? Moving o radive of 74,61 feet. an or'C largn of 65,07 faut ard
beling adteded ¥y @ cnord Dearing Narth $4°00°29” Ccur fo- ¢ $isvarcs of .
€. 48 feet 19 @ poinn thercu NN NoeR 17427 19° Tad? o ¢ dislacs of
113.10 fear te @ poinr: rherce run Norm 13°85°11° st for @ dlstorcs of
111.19 fea? 10 @ point: Nance run on @ QUve 10 Me (ef? Paving @ roshe of
F1.46 faet, an arg lengrh of 35.41 feet O Deing ROVerced Dy € ¢
Dwdring Noreh JT°06°C09” vasr Fo~ ¢ ¢lstarce of §1.%9 feer 19 € 29ime:
Hearcs A on ¢ Orve te 1w lel? having @ rodiuc of 121.47 feet. ot are
torgth of 31.00 Feef. @ Dol ROTrded Dy ¢ Chord Yearing Sasm
T3°C3°34° vest o o glatacan of 39.14 feat Pe ¢ poinT: tharce N Soum
31°38°51° vast for @ gistarce of 141.H feut 1o a DOt therce AN Sam
36°37T°T1° vesr far @ Migrorce of 11€6.19 feat 7o @ pOiNTI theroe AN toum
I°31°43° tesr for ¢ distarca of 11.8 feet 10 @ DoinPt TN LN O @
arve fe the rigy havirg ¢ radiug of 43.38 feer. on o'C largm of Q1.1
fent. G Dalrg astencad Dy @ (hard Dearing Sasn 33°C1°56° wasr

- hor 4 distence of TC.T8 fest 18 & point: thece nun San 19°36° 2"
. Peat for @ ¢istarce oF T9.41 feet 1g @ DOINt: Therce PN Sean .

L MBR16°35° vast For @ distarce of 60,13 fee? 10 @ POIGT: Merte A .

) Bt 13°15°29" Vet fo~ ¢ distarce of 13.43 fest 1o @ Doint: Mwrce nn
M 3C052°10° Sest for @ dlatarce of 11.7€ feet 10 & 2Nt e rUn
eyt T8°24°C8° Tt for @ distonce of 52.07 feal 10 ¢ 20ire1 rwrce An
Saum 01°30°287 vast for ¢ distaoce of 23.2) lea? 1O @ DOIAT: Mercs An
Mo 18t31'ce’ Past for 9 distarce of 10.34 fest 1O @ DOinT! thercs AN
on a arve to the left Mrving @ rodius of 135.43 fest. an ors tergn of 41,47
fent. avl Delng Roterced Dy Chord BearIng Narm $Y°12°350° war for @
disrarcn of 41,57 fear 10 9 pointt Thernce rAn Sourth 75°273°40° vart for @
disroreny of 6.9 feet t0 @ Dairrtt Merce AN South $6°31° 187 Yeet Per g
dlstarce of 61.13 Feet to TMm sastheosteriy rignt of way of Casty Nighecy 28
(Shooow Orive. a1 M’ rigvt of wayl. s0id DOINt Deing Me terwinus of ecsawertt.

OWNER INITIALS: 23Y))
SSLP INITIALS: ﬂﬂ«/




EXHIBIT B
TO
MEMORANDUM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

CF’AM:’ | oF 1)

(Amended Site Description)

LEASE FAACEY. DEKRIPTION

— smluldﬂ:lwlnnmr&mrﬁmw
7 0orte of Sectian 12. Towwnip 2! South. Roge ] Pes?. Sheldy Coanry.

51T¢ j limon. being axre darticuliarly eearided o8 fol Iows:

Comurce et an Jlat Iren da” ar Me Sasmecs? Comar of Me o Meacst Qurter
of Me Satteast Ouartw of Section 12. Towwnle 21 tasrmn. Aaroe ) Pesl.
Shweidy Canryl Mhencs AN Mo m $6°20°13° Sest along the south DonNary

of sol¢ section for ¢ dlsraxe of Q1.72 feer to g poinTl frence run X'
03°39°15° Ecut For @ dlstoce of 10 fear to @ Daint. sald pOlat Deing Me
Point of Begiming: Mercs AN A™TH 36°20°¢5° vyas? for a dlsraxce of

15.00 fest O 8 Dolntl Merce run Norm 03°19°15° (our fo- @ ¢istoxe

od 19.00 feat 10 9 polnt: Merce run South 16°20°¢5° fost for & dlsrace of
19.00 feat 10 @ polnfr tharcs rut Sasm a3°39°15° sear far g dlataxs of
14.00 twa? 1O ¢ oolrt. sald palnt Delng the Point of Begiming. -

$ald parce! coralms 8-1) ares.

PROPOSED 20" WIDE TOWER ACCESS FASEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

A proposed 20 feet wide access egsement lying in and being a part of the Southeast quarter of Section 12, Township 2}
South, Range 3 Wast, Shelby County, Alabama, said easement aiso lying wholly or partiaglly in Lot 2—A, Lot 2-8, Lot 2—C and
tot 3 of "RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK”™ as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 58, in the Office of
the Judge of Probate, Shelby County, Alabama, said egsement lying 10 feet on both sides of its centerline. said centerline

being more porticuiarly described a3 foliows:

Commence at an iron pin found at soid Southeast cormner of Section 12, Township 21 South, Range 3 West: thence proceed
Northerly giong the Eost line of sald Section 12 for 751.84 feet to a iron pin found at the Northeast comer of Lot 2-C of
"RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INOUSTRIAL PARK”™ as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 58; thence turn a deflection
angle left of 8248°22" and proceed Northwesterly along the Northerly line of said subdivision for 686.04 feet to on iron pin
Tound at the Northwest corner of Lot 28 of "RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK®, said point also
lying on the Eosterly right of way margin of Shelby County Highwoy No. 26, soid point lying in o curve to the right, said
curve having a central angle of 543°38" and a radius of 994.93 feet; thence tum a deflection ongle left of 84°53°57" to the
tongent of said curve ond proceed Southwesterly along the arc of sakd curve and olong soid Eoaterly right of way margin of
Sheiby County Highway No. 26 for 99.435 feel to a point, said point being the POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein described
centerbine: thence leaving soid Eosterly right of way margin of Shelby County Highway No. 26, tumm a defiection ongle left of
98°49°S0" from the tangent of soid curve and proceed Southeasterly for 367.66 feet ta a point; thence turn a deflection
angle left of 70°13'39° and proceed Northeasterly for 109.05 feet to a point that lies 10 feet South of the Northerly line of
s0id Lot 2-C of "RESUBOMSION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK"; thence tum o deflection angle right of 6813°45"
and proceed Southeagsterly and paruliel to the Northerly Jina of soid Lot 2~C of "RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW
INDUSTRIAL PARK™ for 242.50 feet to a point: thence tum a deflection angle right of 60°56'40” ond proceed Southeasterly for
108.22 feet to a point that lies 10 feet West of the Eosterly line of said Lot 2—C of "RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 & 3
SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK™; thence turn a defiection angle right of 21°51°42" and proceed Southerly and paraliel to the
Eosterly line of scid Lot 2—-C of "RESUBDMSION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK” for 133.01 feet to o point:
thence leaving porallel to Eaost line of Lot 2-C, turn a deflection angle right of 1355'11" oand procead Southwesterly for
197.88 feet to a point; thence tum a deflection angie right of 5°47°08" and proceed Southwesterly for 115.38 feet to o
point; thence tum o deflection angle right of 24°18°10° and proceed Southwesterly for 63.88 feet to a point; thence tum a
defiection angle right of 22°19°10" and proceed Southwesterly for 113.89 feet to o point; thence tum a deflection angie right
of 959°47" and proceed Southwesterly for 44.63 feet to o point; thence turmn g deflection angle left of 832'35" and proceed
Southwesterly for 103.14 feet to a point; thence tum a deflection angle left of 29°01’02" ond proceed Southeastery for
39.25 feet to a point: thence tum g deflection angle right of 54°53°26" and proceed Northwesterly for 21.25 feet to the
POINT OF ENDING of said centerfine.

Said egsement containg 4.762 Acres. more or less.

OWNER INITIALS: m
SSLP INITIALS: .‘MK/




SSLP Site Name: Dow SSLP Site # BIO3XC119

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PCS SITE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PCS SITE AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) i1s made and entered into
this 1* day of December, 2002 by and between Robert J. Dow (“Owner”) and Sprint Spectrum L.P. (“SSLP).

WHEREAS, SSLP and Owner entered into and executed that certain PCS Site Agreement, dated September 19,
1996 (“Agreement), whereby Owner leased to SSLP certain premises located on County Highway 26, Shelby
County, Alabama;

WHEREAS, Owner wishes to exercise the Easement Relocation Rights reserved pursuant to Exhibit “D” of the
Agreement, and has proposed a relocated alternate utility and access easement approved by SSLP, which relocated
easement has been surveyed and constructed, and which shall hereafter be designated as the Relocated Easement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained herein and within said PCS Site Agreement,
intending to be legally bound, Owner and SSLP do hereby covenant and agree as follows:

1. The Agreement is hereby amended effective as of the date of this Amendment shown above, as follows:

Premises and Use: Exhibit A (Site Description) attached to the Agreement is amended, as to the legal
description of “20° Wide Ingress and Egress Easement” (hereinafter, the “Original Easement) only, by
substituting the attached legal description of “Proposed 20° Wide Tower Access Easement” containing
0.762 acre (“First Amendment Exhibit™), hereinafter the “Relocated Easement” under the Agreement.

2. Quitclaim: SSLP does hereby quitclaim unto Owner, its successors and assigns, without any warranty of
title or merchantability (express or implied) whatsoever, all of SSLP’s right, title, interest, claim or demand
which SSLP has or may have had in and to the Original Easement, for the purpose of acknowledging that
the Original Easement is no longer subject to the Agreement, and for the purposes of releasing the Original
Easement from the Memorandum of PCS Site Agreement recorded Aprl 10, 1997 at 11:27 A.M. in
Instrument Number 1997-11176, Shelby County, Alabama records.

3. Agreement in Effect: Except as herein expressly modified and amended, the Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect pursuant to each and every of its terms and conditions. For example, and not by way
of limitation, no provision of this First Amendment shall modify or amend any rights of SSLP, its
successors, assigns, to the Site, or of utility service providers whose facilities may serve the Site.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment under seal as of the date and year
first above written.

OWNER:; SSLP:

Sprint Spectrum L.P., a Delaware limited partnership
12-1b-02 BY: Sprint Sites USA®™, its agent

Date |
KW 2jp2

Lawrence M. Callander ate
Director, East Region




SSLP Site Name: Dow SSLP Site # BIO3XC119

First Amendment Exhibit (1 vF 1 )

( RELOCATED EAﬂéMTﬁV‘F’)
PROPOSED 20° WIDE TOWER ACCESS EASEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

A proposed 20 feet wide occess easement lying in and being g part of the Southeost quorter of Section 12, Township 21
South, Range 3 West. Shelby County, Alaboma, said easement also lying wholly or partially in Lot 2—A, 1ot 2-8, Lot 2--C and
Lot 3 of "RESUBDMISION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK™ as recorded in Map Book 27, Page 58, in the Office of
the Judqge of Probate, Shelby County, Algbama, soud easement lying 10 feet on both sides of its centerfine, said centeriine
beinng more particularly described az followa:

Commence at an iron pin found at saikd Southeast comer of Section 12, Township 21 South, Range 3 West: thence proceed
Northerly along the East line of sokd Section 12 for 751.84 feet to a iron pin found at the Northeast cormner of Lot 2-C of
"RESUBOMISION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK" os recorded in Map Book 27, Page S8; thence tum a deflection
angle loft of 82°48°22" and proceed Northwesterly olong the Northerly line of said subdivision for 686.04 feet to on iron pin
found at the Northwest comer of Lot 2—B of "RESUBDMSION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INODUSTRIAL PARK", said point also
lying on the Eosterly right of way margin of Shelby County Highway No. 26, said point lying in a curve to the rght, said
curve having ¢ central angle of 543°38" and a radius of 994.93 feat: thence tum a deflection angle left of B4°53'57" to the
tongent of soid curve ond proceed Southwesaterly along the aorc of soid curve ond adlong said Easterly right of way maorgin of
Sheiby County Highway No. 26 for 99.45 feet to a point, said point being the POINT OF BEGINNING of the herein described
centerkine; thence leaving said Easterly right of way margin of Shelby County Highway No. 26, tum a deflection ongle left of
98°49'S0° from the tangent of said curve and proceed Southeasterly for 367.66 feet to a point; thence tum a deflection
angle left of 70°13'39" and proceed Northeasterly for 109.05 feet to a point that lies 10 feet South of the Northerly kne of
soid Lot 2—-C of “RESUBOMSION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK”; thence tum o deflection angle right of 68°13°45"
and proceed Southeasterly and parollel to the Northerly line of said Lot 2—C of "RESUBDMSION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW
INDUSTRIAL PARK™ for 242.50 feet to a point; thence tum a deflection angle right of 60°56'40” and proceed Southeasterly for
108.22 feet to a poit that lies 10 feet West of the Easterly line of said Lot 2—C of "RESUBDMSION OF LOTS 2 & J
SAGINAW INDUSTRIAL PARK”"; thence turn a deflection angle right of 21°51°42" ond proceed Southerly and paraliel to the
Easterly line of soid Lot 2—C of "RESUBOMSION OF LOTS 2 & 3 SAGINAW INOUSTRIAL PARK" for 133.01 feet to o point
thence leaving parallel to East line of Lot 2-C, turn a deflection angle right of 1355’11 and proceed Southwesterly for
197.88 feet to a point: thence tum a deflection angle right of 547°08" and proceed Southwesterly for 115.38 feet to a
point; thence tum a deflection angle right of 24°18'10° and proceed Southwesterly for 63.88 feet to a point; thence tum a
deflection angle right of 22°19°10" and proceed Southwesterly for 113.89 feet to a point; thence tum g deflection angle night
of 9°59°'47" and proceed Southwesterly for 44.63 feet to o point; thence tum a deflection angla left of 832'35" and proceed
Southwesterdy for 103.14 feet to a point; thence turn a deflection angle left of 29°01°02" and proceed Southeasterly for
39.25 feet to a point; thence tum a deflection angle right of 54'53°26° ond proceed Northwestsrly for 21.25 feet to the
POINT OF ENDING of said centerine.

Said easement contains 0,762 Acres, more or less.

20021217000630660 Pg 5/5 23 .00
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,; AL

12/17/2002 12:08:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

0, R: SSLP:
(fC’ ZLOLJ "2,~[(;~1)"1__ __4;2;;01d1—- ljl 112‘221-
By: Robert J”Dow Date - By: Lawrence M. Callander Date

Director, East Region, Sprint Sites USA™



